Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: Police Vehicles
Contract Administrator: Michael L. Smith, Telephone # 312 -744-4910, Fax # 312-744-7679 E-mail: michaellsmith@cityofchicago.org
Specification No: 98480 RFQ No: 3822
Lead Department: Fleet Management, Matthew Stewart, Telephone # 312-744-4302, Fax# 312-744-2799

Conference Date: Tuesday, November 22, 2011 @ 2:00 P.M.

Conference Location: 121 North LaSalle Street; City Hall, 4™ Floor, DPS Conference Room B, Chicago, IL 60602

Attendee Name

Company Name

Company Address

Telephone Number

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address

1. Matthew Stewart

City of Chicago
Dept. of Fleet Management

1685 N. Throop
Chicago, IL. 60622

312-744-4302

312-744-2799

2. Edward Ebertsch

City of Chicago
Dept. of Fleet Management

1685 N. Throop
Chicago, IL. 60622

312-744-5229

312-744-2799

3. Michael L. Smith City of Chicago 121 N. LaSalle 312-744-4910 | 312-744-7679
Dept. of Procurement Services - City Hall michaellsmith@cityofchicago.org
Contracts Chicago, IL 60602

4. James Bracewell City of Chicago 121 N. LaSalle 312-744-4923 | 312-744-7679
Dept. of Procurement Services - City Hall James.Bracewell@ex.cityofchicago.org

Contracts

Chicago, IL 60602

5. Mark Chapulis

City of Chicago
Dept. of Fleet Management
Police Motor Maintenance

5219 South Wentworth Ave.

Chicago, IL. 60609

312-747-3952

312-745-2808
markchapulis@cityofchicago.org

6. Gustavo Giraldo
Deputy Procurement
Officer

City of Chicago
Dept. of Procurement Services -
Contracts

121 N. LaSalle
City Hall
Chicago, IL 60602

312-744-3931

312-744-0010
Gustavo.Giraldo@ex.cityofchicago.org

7. Fred Seng

Patson DBA Northwest Ford

4000 N. Mannheim Road
Franklin Park, IL 60131

847-671-7100
x210

847-671-0180
fredseng@transchicago.com

8. Jose Gonzalez

Tri-Angle Fabrication

1344 W. 43" St.
Chicago, IL 60609

773-523-0421

773-523-8802
trianglefab@aol.com

9. Hugh Clark

Bill Jacobs — Joliet

2001 W. Jefferson Street
Joliet, IL 60435

815-725-7110

815-729-4961
hclark@billjacobsjoliet.com

10. Helen Goldner

Kerry’s Auto Body Inc.

5435 W. 63™ Street
Chicago, IL 60638

773-284-6204

773-284-0070
kerrysautobody@yahoo.com

11. Peter DeMeis

Freeway Ford — Sterling Truck Sales

8445 45" Street
Lyons, IL 60534

708-442-9000

708-442-9018
pdemeis@agmail.com
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Attendee Name

Company Name

Company Address

Telephone Number

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address

12.

Thomas Dolan

Freeway Ford — Sterling Truck Sales

8445 45" Street
Lyons, IL 60534

708-442-9000

708-442-9018
trdolan@comcast.net

13. Rick Zureick Advantage Chevrolet 6825 Santa Fe Drive 888-854-6523 | 708-215-5020
Hodgkins, IL 60525 rzureick@advantagechev.com
14. Michael J. Barton, Sr. | Whelen Engineering Co., Inc. 19027 Jodi Road, Ste. F 708-478-5220 | 708-478-5221

Mokena, IL 60448

mijbartonbl@sbcglobal.net

15.

Robert Lederer

CPS Companies
Chicago Parts and Sound, LLC

1150 Lively Blvd.
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

630-350-1502

630-350-0178
bob@clickoncps.com

16.

Jackie M. Lederer

CPS Companies
Chicago Parts and Sound, LLC

1150 Lively Blvd.
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

630-350-1502

630-350-0178
jackie@clickoncps.com

17. Jim Kelly Police Department Systems 1150 Lively Blvd. 708-478-7711 | 708-478-7714
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 ikelly@clickoncps.com
18. Jan C. Mol Code 3 3301 Norwood Court 815-997-3990 | jancmol@netscape.com
New Lenox, 1 60451
19. David Callery Chrysler 1000 Chrysler Drive 248-512-4688 | 248-512-0393
Auburn Hills, M1 48326 Dec180@chrysler.com
20. Kristen Napleton- Napleton Fleet Group 1 E. Oak Hill Dr., Ste. 100 630-455-2928 | 630-530-0562

Hrones Westmont, IL 60559 khrones@napletonfleet.com
21. Brett Wise Auto Truck Group 1420 Brewster Creek Blvd. 630-860-5600 | 630-860-5631

Bartlett, IL 60103 bwise@autotruck.com
22. Naeem Morris Chrysler 901 Warrenville Rd., Ste. 708-203-5618 ndm@chrysler.com

Midwest Regional Sales Manager

550
Lisle, IL 60532

23. Michael Miller Sutton Ford 21315 Central Ave. 708-720-8000 | 708-720-4299
Matteson, IL 60443 mmiller@suttonford.com
24. Joe Klupchak Federal Signal 2645 Federal Signal Drive 773-320-8179 | 708-647-6402

University Park, IL 60484

jklupchak@fedsig.com

25. Pete Dondlinger Auto Truck Group 1420 Brewster Creek Blvd. | 630-860-5600 | 630-860-5631

Bartlett, IL 60103 pdondlinger@autotruck.com
26. Linda Sucich Terry’s Ford 363 N. Harlem Ave. 708-258-2400 | 708-258-2357

Peotone, IL 60468 X256 yourfordstore@aol.com
27. George Loera Chicago United Industries 53 W. Jackson Blvd., 312-786-1471 | 312-786-1026

Ste. 1450
Chicago, IL 60604

gl@cuiltd.com
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Attendee Name

Company Name

Company Address

Telephone Number

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address

28. Gail Garcia Steffen

Peralta Garcia Solutions

1000 W. Monroe, Ste. 1W
Chicago, IL 60607

312-371-7810

312-492-7299
gail@peraltagarcia.com

29. Scott Patterson
(via conference call)

Peralta Garcia Solutions

1000 W. Monroe, Ste. 1W
Chicago, IL 60607

312 492-7020

30. Jason George

Deputy Procurement
Officer

City of Chicago
Dept. of Procurement Services -
Contracts

121 N. LaSalle
City Hall
Chicago, IL 60602

312-744-2192

Jason.George@ex.cityofchicago.org
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